OP \$40.00 2439

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Toulomne River Vintners Group		07/11/2003	PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Wine Partners LLC
Street Address:	800 South Alta Street
City:	Gonzale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93926
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2439161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908 722 5640

Email: Stephen.Baker4@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker

Address Line 1: 626 North Thompson Street

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen L. Baker

Total Attachments: 2 source=farallon 1#page1.tif source=farallon 2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0793

900001811 REEL: 002712 FRAME



ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION THEREFOR

WHEREAS, TUOLOMNE RIVER VINTNERS GROUP, a corporation organized unce the laws of the State of California, located and doing business at P.O. Box 600, Vineburg, California, has adopted, used and is using the marks which are registered in the U.S. Pate and Trademark Office as follows:

 MARK
 REG. NO.
 ISSUE DATE

 HERITAGE
 1,783,602
 July 20, 1993

WHEREAS, CANANDAIGUA WINE COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized unc the laws of the State of New York, located and doing business at 235 North Bloomfield Ro. Canandaigua, New York 14424, is desirous of acquiring said mark, the registration therefo the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereb acknowledged, TUOLOMNE RIVER VINTNERS GROUP, does hereby assign unto CANANDAIGUA WINE COMPANY, INC., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Dated: July 11, 2003

TUOLOMNE RIVER VINTNERS GROUP

Name: MaryAnn Sebastian! Cuneo

Title: Partner

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0794

NOTARIAL ATTESTATION

State of CALIFORNIA}
} ss
County of Sonoma}

On this *II* day of July, 2003, before me personally appeared MaryAnn Sebastiani to me known and known to be a partner of TUOLOMNE RIVER VINTNERS GROUP, acknowledged that she signed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the corporation t to the authority duly received.

S. BURGESS
Comm. # 1266012
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
Sonoma County
My Comm. Expires June 2, 2004

RECORDED: 09/09/2003

Notary Public

Dated

TRADEMARK REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0795